
Moniteau County Newspaper Directory
Available 
Online

Reel 
Number

End DateBegin DateTitle Available 
through ILL

California

California democrat
Dates of Publication 1871‐current

Frequency Weekly

Preceding Title Moniteau County Democrat (California, Mo) 1870 ‐ 1871; The California 
Dispatch (California, Mo) 1896 ‐ 1908; Moniteau County Herald (California, 
Moniteau Co., Mo) 1893 ‐ 1969

Succeeding Title

Related Titles

1/4/1872 12/26/1872 3470 OnlineCalifornia Democrat ILL

2/6/1873 12/31/1874 3471 OnlineCalifornia Democrat ILL

1/7/1875 12/28/1876 3472 OnlineCalifornia Democrat ILL

1/11/1877 7/26/1877 3473California Democrat ILL

8/23/1877 12/23/1880 3473California Democrat ILL

1/6/1881 12/25/1884 3474California Democrat ILL

1/8/1885 12/13/1888 3475California Democrat ILL

1/3/1889 12/25/1890 3476California Democrat ILL

1/1/1891 12/31/1891 3477California Democrat ILL

1/7/1892 12/28/1893 3478California Democrat ILL

1/4/1894 12/26/1895 3479California Democrat ILL

1/2/1896 12/23/1897 3480California Democrat ILL

1/6/1898 12/28/1899 3481California Democrat ILL

1/3/1900 12/26/1901 3482California Democrat ILL

1/24/1901 12/26/1901 3483California Democrat

1/2/1902 1/2/1902 3484California Democrat ILL
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1/16/1902 12/25/1902 3484California Democrat ILL

1/23/1902 3/20/1902 55825California Democrat ILL

4/3/1902 10/30/1902 55825California Democrat ILL

11/13/1902 3/5/1903 55825California Democrat ILL

3/26/1903 4/2/1903 55825California Democrat ILL

4/16/1903 5/7/1903 55825California Democrat ILL

5/21/1903 9/24/1903 55825California Democrat ILL

7/2/1903 7/16/1903 3484California Democrat ILL

8/27/1903 8/27/1903 3484California Democrat ILL

10/1/1903 9/29/1904 3484California Democrat ILL

10/6/1904 8/30/1906 3485California Democrat ILL

9/6/1906 12/19/1907 3486California Democrat ILL

12/26/1907 12/26/1907 3486California Democrat

1/2/1908 12/31/1908 3487California Democrat ILL

1/7/1909 12/30/1909 3488California Democrat

1/6/1910 12/29/1910 3489California Democrat

1/5/1911 12/25/1913 3490California Democrat ILL

1/1/1914 12/28/1916 3491California Democrat ILL

1/4/1917 12/25/1919 3492California Democrat ILL

1/1/1920 12/28/1922 3493California Democrat ILL

1/4/1923 12/31/1925 3494California Democrat ILL

1/7/1926 12/27/1928 3495California Democrat ILL

1/3/1929 12/31/1931 3496California Democrat ILL
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1/7/1932 12/27/1934 3497California Democrat ILL

1/3/1935 12/30/1937 3498California Democrat ILL

1/6/1938 12/26/1940 3499California Democrat ILL

1/2/1941 12/31/1942 3500California Democrat ILL

1/7/1943 12/28/1944 3501California Democrat ILL

1/4/1945 12/31/1946 3502California Democrat

1/1/1947 12/30/1948 3503California Democrat

1/6/1949 12/21/1950 3504California Democrat ILL

1/4/1951 12/25/1952 3505California Democrat ILL

1/1/1953 12/30/1954 3506California Democrat ILL

1/6/1955 12/27/1956 3507California Democrat ILL

1/3/1957 12/25/1958 3508California Democrat ILL

1/1/1959 12/29/1960 3509California Democrat ILL

1/5/1961 12/27/1962 3510California Democrat ILL

1/3/1963 12/31/1964 3511California Democrat ILL

1/7/1965 12/29/1966 3512California Democrat ILL

1/5/1967 12/28/1967 55731California Democrat ILL

1/4/1968 12/26/1968 3513California Democrat ILL

1/2/1969 12/25/1969 3514California Democrat ILL

1/1/1970 12/31/1970 3515California Democrat ILL

1/7/1971 12/30/1971 3516California Democrat ILL

1/6/1972 12/28/1972 3517California Democrat ILL

1/4/1973 12/27/1973 3518California Democrat ILL
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1/3/1974 12/26/1974 3519California Democrat ILL

1/2/1975 12/25/1975 3520California Democrat ILL

1/1/1976 12/30/1976 3521California Democrat ILL

1/6/1977 6/30/1977 3522California Democrat ILL

7/7/1977 12/29/1977 3523California Democrat ILL

1/5/1978 6/29/1978 3524California Democrat ILL

7/6/1978 12/28/1978 3525California Democrat ILL

1/4/1979 6/28/1979 3526California Democrat ILL

7/5/1979 12/26/1979 3527California Democrat ILL

1/2/1980 6/25/1980 3528California Democrat ILL

7/2/1980 12/31/1980 3529California Democrat ILL

1/7/1981 12/30/1981 3530California Democrat ILL

1/6/1982 12/29/1982 3531California Democrat ILL

1/5/1983 12/28/1983 3532California Democrat ILL

1/4/1984 12/26/1984 3533California Democrat ILL

1/2/1985 12/29/1985 3534California Democrat ILL

1/1/1986 12/31/1986 3535California Democrat ILL

1/7/1987 12/30/1987 3536California Democrat ILL

1/6/1988 12/28/1988 3537California Democrat ILL

1/4/1989 12/27/1989 3538California Democrat ILL

1/3/1990 12/26/1990 3539California Democrat ILL

1/2/1991 12/25/1991 3540California Democrat ILL

1/1/1992 12/30/1992 3541California Democrat ILL
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1/6/1993 12/29/1993 3542California Democrat ILL

1/5/1994 12/28/1994 3543California Democrat ILL

1/4/1995 12/27/1995 3544California Democrat ILL

1/3/1996 12/25/1996 3545California Democrat ILL

1/1/1997 12/31/1997 3546California Democrat ILL

1/7/1998 12/30/1998 3547California Democrat ILL

1/6/1999 12/29/1999 3548California Democrat ILL

1/1/2000 10/25/2000 3549California Democrat ILL

11/1/2000 12/27/2000 3550California Democrat ILL

1/3/2001 12/26/2001 3551California Democrat ILL

1/2/2002 12/25/2002 3552California Democrat ILL

1/1/2003 12/31/2003 3553California Democrat ILL

1/7/2004 6/30/2004 3554California Democrat ILL

7/7/2004 12/29/2004 3555California Democrat ILL

1/5/2005 12/28/2005 3556California Democrat ILL

1/4/2006 12/27/2006 3557California Democrat ILL

1/3/2007 9/26/2007 3558California Democrat ILL

10/3/2007 6/25/2008 3559California Democrat ILL

7/2/2008 4/29/2009 3560California Democrat ILL

5/6/2009 1/27/2010 3561California Democrat ILL

2/3/2010 11/24/2010 3562California Democrat ILL

12/1/2010 9/28/2011 54963California Democrat ILL

10/5/2011 7/25/2012 55021California Democrat ILL
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8/1/2012 3/27/2013 55524California Democrat ILL

4/3/2013 11/27/2013 55845California Democrat ILL

12/4/2013 10/29/2014 56340California Democrat ILL

11/5/2014 9/30/2015 56708California Democrat ILL

California dispatch
Dates of Publication 1896‐1908

Frequency Semiweekly

Preceding Title The Newspaper (California, Mo) 1884 ‐ 1896

Succeeding Title California Democrat (California, Mo) 1871 ‐ Current

Related Titles

7/16/1896 12/31/1897 3563California Dispatch ILL

1/7/1898 12/30/1898 3564California Dispatch ILL

1/6/1899 12/28/1900 3565California Dispatch ILL

1/10/1902 12/25/1903 3566California Dispatch ILL

1/1/1904 7/22/1904 54791California Dispatch ILL

1/18/1907 5/29/1908 3567California Dispatch ILL

California dispatch
Dates of Publication 1896‐1908

Frequency Semiweekly

Preceding Title The Newspaper (California, Mo) 1884 ‐ 1896

Succeeding Title California Democrat (California, Mo) 1871 ‐ Current

Related Titles

9/22/1897 9/22/1897 54791California Fair Dispatch ILL
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Central Missouri push
Dates of Publication 1899‐1902

Frequency Weekly

Preceding Title

Succeeding Title

Related Titles

11/29/1884 8/29/1885 3613Central Missouri Push ILL

8/5/1899 8/5/1899 3469Central Missouri Push ILL

9/2/1899 11/11/1899 3469Central Missouri Push ILL

9/16/1899 9/23/1899 55826Central Missouri Push ILL

10/7/1899 11/18/1899 55826Central Missouri Push ILL

11/25/1899 8/31/1901 3469Central Missouri Push ILL

12/9/1899 1/6/1900 55826Central Missouri Push ILL

2/3/1900 5/26/1900 55826Central Missouri Push ILL

6/9/1900 9/15/1900 55826Central Missouri Push ILL

9/29/1900 12/1/1900 55826Central Missouri Push ILL

12/22/1900 12/29/1900 55826Central Missouri Push ILL

1/12/1901 2/1/1902 55826Central Missouri Push ILL

9/14/1901 9/14/1901 3469Central Missouri Push ILL

9/28/1901 12/21/1901 3469Central Missouri Push ILL

1/4/1902 1/4/1902 3469Central Missouri Push ILL

1/25/1902 2/15/1902 3469Central Missouri Push ILL

2/15/1902 4/12/1902 55826Central Missouri Push ILL

3/1/1902 5/17/1902 3469Central Missouri Push ILL

5/3/1902 7/5/1902 55826Central Missouri Push ILL
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5/31/1902 6/21/1902 3469Central Missouri Push ILL

7/5/1902 7/12/1902 3469Central Missouri Push ILL

Central Missourian
Dates of Publication 1865‐1870

Frequency Weekly

Preceding Title Weekly California News (California, Moniteau County, Mo) 1858 ‐ 1865

Succeeding Title

Related Titles

7/15/1865 12/19/1868 3468 OnlineCentral Missourian ILL

Greenback derrick
Dates of Publication 1882‐1884

Frequency Weekly

Preceding Title Moniteau Monitor (California, Mo) 1880 ‐ 1882

Succeeding Title The Newspaper (California, Mo) 1884 ‐ 1896

Related Titles

3/25/1882 2/2/1883 3568Greenback Derrick ILL

Herald
Dates of Publication 1889‐1893

Frequency Weekly

Preceding Title

Succeeding Title Moniteau County Herald (California, Moniteau Co., Mo) 1893 ‐ 1969

Related Titles

5/23/1889 12/30/1891 3569Herald ILL

1/6/1892 9/27/1893 3570Herald ILL
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Loyal journal
Dates of Publication 1867‐1869

Frequency Weekly

Preceding Title The Loyal Missourian (California, Moniteau County, Mo) 1866 ‐ 1867

Succeeding Title Moniteau Journal (California, Mo) 1869 ‐ 1875

Related Titles

9/4/1867 11/11/1869 3571 OnlineLoyal Journal ILL

Loyal Missourian
Dates of Publication 1866‐1867

Frequency Weekly

Preceding Title

Succeeding Title The Loyal Journal (California, Moniteau County, Mo) 1867 ‐ 1869

Related Titles

6/28/1866 8/29/1867 3571 OnlineLoyal Missourian ILL

Moniteau County democrat
Dates of Publication 1870‐1871

Frequency Weekly

Preceding Title

Succeeding Title California Democrat (California, Mo) 1871 ‐ Current

Related Titles

1/22/1870 12/9/1871 3470 OnlineMoniteau County Democrat ILL

Monitean County herald
Dates of Publication 1889‐????

Frequency Weekly

Preceding Title

Succeeding Title

Related Titles

9/27/1893 12/27/1893 3572Moniteau County Herald ILL

1/3/1894 12/26/1895 3573Moniteau County Herald ILL
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1/2/1896 11/4/1897 3572Moniteau County Herald ILL

11/12/1897 10/27/1899 3574Moniteau County Herald ILL

11/3/1899 8/30/1901 3575Moniteau County Herald ILL

9/6/1901 9/25/1903 3576Moniteau County Herald ILL

10/17/1902 10/17/1902 56523Moniteau County Herald ILL

10/2/1903 8/25/1905 3577Moniteau County Herald ILL

9/1/1905 7/18/1907 3578Moniteau County Herald ILL

7/25/1907 6/3/1909 3579Moniteau County Herald ILL

6/10/1909 12/29/1910 3580Moniteau County Herald ILL

1/5/1911 12/18/1913 3581Moniteau County Herald ILL

1/1/1914 12/28/1916 3582Moniteau County Herald ILL

1/4/1917 12/25/1919 3583Moniteau County Herald ILL

1/1/1920 12/28/1922 3584Moniteau County Herald ILL

1/11/1923 12/31/1925 3585Moniteau County Herald ILL

1/7/1926 12/27/1928 3586Moniteau County Herald ILL

1/3/1929 12/31/1931 3587Moniteau County Herald ILL

1/7/1932 12/27/1934 3588Moniteau County Herald ILL

1/3/1935 12/30/1937 3589Moniteau County Herald ILL

1/6/1938 12/26/1940 3590Moniteau County Herald ILL

1/2/1941 12/24/1942 3591Moniteau County Herald ILL

1/7/1943 12/30/1944 3592Moniteau County Herald ILL

1/4/1945 12/26/1946 3593Moniteau County Herald

1/2/1947 12/30/1948 3594Moniteau County Herald ILL
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1/6/1949 12/28/1950 3595Moniteau County Herald ILL

1/5/1951 12/25/1952 3596Moniteau County Herald ILL

1/1/1953 12/30/1954 3597Moniteau County Herald ILL

1/6/1955 12/27/1956 3598Moniteau County Herald ILL

1/3/1957 12/25/1958 3599Moniteau County Herald ILL

1/1/1959 12/29/1960 3600Moniteau County Herald ILL

1/5/1961 12/27/1962 3601Moniteau County Herald ILL

1/3/1963 12/31/1964 3602Moniteau County Herald ILL

1/7/1965 12/29/1966 3603Moniteau County Herald ILL

1/5/1967 12/28/1967 3604Moniteau County Herald ILL

1/4/1968 11/28/1968 3605Moniteau County Herald ILL

Moniteau journal
Dates of Publication 1869‐1875

Frequency Weekly

Preceding Title The Loyal Journal (California, Moniteau County, Mo) 1867 ‐ 1869

Succeeding Title

Related Titles

11/18/1869 11/7/1872 3606 OnlineMoniteau Journal ILL

12/16/1869 12/16/1869 3571 OnlineMoniteau Journal ILL

11/14/1872 11/14/1872 3607 OnlineMoniteau Journal ILL

1/2/1873 3/13/1873 3607 OnlineMoniteau Journal ILL

3/27/1873 3/27/1873 3607 OnlineMoniteau Journal ILL

4/24/1873 4/24/1873 3607 OnlineMoniteau Journal ILL

5/8/1873 5/15/1873 3607 OnlineMoniteau Journal ILL
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5/29/1873 5/29/1873 3607 OnlineMoniteau Journal ILL

6/12/1873 10/16/1873 3607 OnlineMoniteau Journal ILL

10/30/1873 10/30/1873 3607 OnlineMoniteau Journal ILL

12/5/1874 12/12/1874 3607 OnlineMoniteau Journal ILL

12/24/1874 1/7/1875 3607 OnlineMoniteau Journal ILL

1/21/1875 5/6/1875 3607 OnlineMoniteau Journal ILL

5/20/1875 9/9/1875 3607 OnlineMoniteau Journal ILL

9/23/1875 9/30/1875 3607 OnlineMoniteau Journal ILL

10/14/1875 12/16/1875 3607 OnlineMoniteau Journal ILL

Moniteau monitor
Dates of Publication 1880‐1882

Frequency Weekly

Preceding Title

Succeeding Title The Greenback Derrick (California, Moniteau County, Mo) 1882 ‐ 1884

Related Titles

3/24/1880 3/15/1882 3608Monteau Monitor ILL

Newspaper
Dates of Publication 1884‐1896

Frequency Weekly

Preceding Title The Greenback Derrick (California, Moniteau County, Mo) 1882 ‐ 1884

Succeeding Title The California Dispatch (California, Mo) 1896 ‐ 1908

Related Titles

5/8/1884 12/25/1890 3611Newspaper ILL

1/1/1891 12/28/1893 3612Newspaper ILL

3/1/1894 7/9/1896 3612Newspaper ILL
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Semi‐weekly republican
Dates of Publication 1888‐1888

Frequency Semiweekly

Preceding Title

Succeeding Title

Related Titles

7/21/1888 12/1/1888 3614Semi‐Weekly Republican ILL

11/24/1888 11/24/1888 56523Semi‐Weekly Republican ILL

California dispatch
Dates of Publication 1896‐1908

Frequency Semiweekly

Preceding Title The Newspaper (California, Mo) 1884 ‐ 1896

Succeeding Title California Democrat (California, Mo) 1871 ‐ Current

Related Titles

8/2/1903 8/2/1903 54791Sunday Morning Dispatch ILL

Weekly California news
Dates of Publication 1858‐1865

Frequency Weekly

Preceding Title

Succeeding Title The Central Missourian (California, Moniteau County, Mo) 1865 ‐ 1870

Related Titles

10/1/1858 11/16/1861 3609 OnlineWeekly California News ILL

1/18/1862 5/13/1865 3610 OnlineWeekly California News ILL
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Clarksburg

Clarksburg crescent
Dates of Publication 1888‐1899

Frequency Weekly

Preceding Title

Succeeding Title

Related Titles

10/9/1890 10/9/1890 56523Clarksburg Crescent ILL

Clarksburg messenger
Dates of Publication 1885‐1886

Frequency Weekly

Preceding Title

Succeeding Title

Related Titles

1/29/1886 1/29/1886 56523Clarksburg Messenger ILL
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Jamestown

Jamestown Enterprise
Dates of Publication

Frequency

Preceding Title

Succeeding Title

Related Titles

5/26/1916 5/26/1916 56550Jamestown Enterprise ILL
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Lupus

Riverside gazette
Dates of Publication 1908‐1908

Frequency Weekly

Preceding Title

Succeeding Title

Related Titles

3/20/1908 3/20/1908 56523Riverside Gazette ILL
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Tipton

First Division proclamation
Dates of Publication 1861‐18??

Frequency Weekly

Preceding Title

Succeeding Title

Related Titles

12/4/1861 12/5/1861 54811First Division Proclamation ILL

12/4/1861 12/5/1861 54811First Division Proclamation ILL

Missouri mail
Dates of Publication 1902‐1907

Frequency Weekly

Preceding Title Tipton Missouri Mail (Tipton, Mo) 1898 ‐ 1902

Succeeding Title

Related Titles

11/14/1902 11/21/1902 51180Missouri Mail ILL

12/12/1902 12/21/1902 51180Missouri Mail ILL

1/9/1903 9/29/1904 51180Missouri Mail ILL

11/10/1904 3/8/1906 51180Missouri Mail ILL

3/15/1906 12/27/1906 51181Missouri Mail ILL

1/3/1907 12/19/1907 51180Missouri Mail ILL

Tipton gazette
Dates of Publication 1895‐1897

Frequency Weekly

Preceding Title

Succeeding Title The Tipton Times (Tipton, Mo) 1877 ‐ 1897; The Tipton Times‐gazette (Tipton, 
Moniteau County, Mo) 1897 ‐ 1906

Related Titles
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5/16/1895 5/16/1895 54791Tipton Gazette ILL

3/19/1896 3/19/1896 54791Tipton Gazette ILL

5/14/1896 5/14/1896 54791Tipton Gazette ILL

7/30/1896 8/6/1896 54791Tipton Gazette ILL

9/3/1896 9/3/1896 54791Tipton Gazette ILL

9/17/1896 9/24/1896 54791Tipton Gazette ILL

10/8/1896 10/8/1896 54791Tipton Gazette ILL

11/26/1896 11/26/1896 54791Tipton Gazette ILL

Tipton Missouri mail
Dates of Publication 1898‐1902

Frequency Weekly

Preceding Title

Succeeding Title The Missouri Mail (Tipton, Mo) 1902 ‐ 1907

Related Titles

7/26/1901 12/27/1901 51180Tipton Missouri Mail ILL

Tipton times
Dates of Publication 1877‐1897

Frequency Weekly

Preceding Title

Succeeding Title The Tipton Gazette (Tipton, Moniteau County, Mo) 1895 ‐ 1897; The Tipton 
Times‐gazette (Tipton, Moniteau County, Mo) 1897 ‐ 1906

Related Titles

3/1/1877 3/1/1877 51185Tipton Times

6/7/1877 6/7/1877 51185Tipton Times

6/28/1877 6/28/1877 51185Tipton Times

7/12/1877 7/12/1877 51185Tipton Times
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7/26/1877 8/2/1877 51185Tipton Times

9/13/1877 9/13/1877 51185Tipton Times

10/4/1877 10/11/1877 51185Tipton Times

10/25/1877 11/1/1877 51185Tipton Times

12/6/1877 12/20/1877 51185Tipton Times

1/10/1878 3/29/1882 51186Tipton Times ILL

4/5/1882 4/15/1886 51187Tipton Times ILL

4/22/1886 12/26/1889 51188Tipton Times ILL

1/2/1890 12/31/1891 51189Tipton Times ILL

1/7/1892 12/28/1893 51195Tipton Times ILL

1/4/1894 12/26/1895 51190Tipton Times ILL

Tipton times
Dates of Publication 1906‐current

Frequency Weekly

Preceding Title The Tipton Times‐gazette (Tipton, Moniteau County, Mo) 1897 ‐ 1906

Succeeding Title

Related Titles

7/16/1908 12/13/1909 51183Tipton Times ILL

1/14/1910 12/30/1910 51184Tipton Times ILL

1/6/1911 12/25/1914 51196Tipton Times ILL

1/1/1915 12/22/1916 51197Tipton Times ILL

1/5/1917 12/20/1918 51198Tipton Times ILL

1/3/1919 12/31/1920 51199Tipton Times ILL

1/7/1921 12/29/1922 51200Tipton Times ILL

1/5/1923 12/26/1924 51201Tipton Times ILL

Wednesday, December 20, 2017 Page 19 of 24

Missouri newspapers available ONLINE can be viewed at 
http://shs.umsystem.edu/newspaper/mdnp/index.shtml



Moniteau County Newspaper Directory
Available 
Online

Reel 
Number

End DateBegin DateTitle Available 
through ILL

1/2/1925 12/31/1926 51202Tipton Times ILL

1/7/1927 12/28/1928 51203Tipton Times ILL

1/4/1929 12/26/1930 51204Tipton Times ILL

1/2/1931 12/30/1932 51205Tipton Times ILL

1/6/1933 12/27/1935 51206Tipton Times ILL

1/3/1936 12/30/1938 51207Tipton Times ILL

1/6/1939 12/26/1941 51208Tipton Times ILL

1/2/1942 12/29/1944 51209Tipton Times ILL

1/5/1945 12/31/1946 51210Tipton Times

1/1/1947 12/31/1948 51211Tipton Times ILL

1/1/1949 12/31/1950 51212Tipton Times ILL

1/1/1951 12/31/1952 51213Tipton Times ILL

1/2/1953 12/31/1954 51214Tipton Times ILL

1/7/1955 12/28/1956 51215Tipton Times ILL

1/4/1957 12/26/1958 51216Tipton Times ILL

1/2/1959 12/30/1960 51217Tipton Times ILL

1/6/1961 12/28/1962 51218Tipton Times ILL

1/4/1963 12/25/1964 51219Tipton Times ILL

1/1/1965 12/30/1966 51220Tipton Times ILL

1/6/1967 12/27/1968 51221Tipton Times ILL

1/3/1969 12/25/1970 51222Tipton Times ILL

1/1/1971 12/29/1972 51223Tipton Times ILL

1/5/1973 12/26/1974 51224Tipton Times ILL
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1/2/1975 12/25/1975 51225Tipton Times ILL

1/1/1976 12/30/1976 51226Tipton Times ILL

1/6/1977 12/29/1977 51227Tipton Times ILL

1/5/1978 12/28/1978 51228Tipton Times ILL

1/4/1979 12/27/1979 51229Tipton Times ILL

1/3/1980 12/25/1980 51230Tipton Times ILL

1/1/1981 12/31/1981 51231Tipton Times ILL

1/7/1982 6/24/1982 51232Tipton Times ILL

7/1/1982 12/30/1982 51233Tipton Times ILL

1/6/1983 12/27/1984 51234Tipton Times ILL

1/3/1985 12/25/1986 51235Tipton Times ILL

1/1/1987 12/31/1987 51236Tipton Times ILL

1/7/1988 9/29/1988 51237Tipton Times

10/6/1988 12/29/1988 51238Tipton Times ILL

1/5/1989 9/28/1989 51239Tipton Times ILL

10/5/1989 3/29/1990 51240Tipton Times ILL

4/5/1990 8/30/1990 51241Tipton Times ILL

9/6/1990 12/27/1990 51242Tipton Times ILL

1/3/1991 6/27/1991 51243Tipton Times ILL

7/4/1991 12/26/1991 51244Tipton Times ILL

1/2/1992 6/25/1992 51245Tipton Times ILL

7/2/1992 12/31/1992 51246Tipton Times ILL

1/7/1993 6/24/1993 51247Tipton Times ILL
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7/1/1993 12/30/1993 51248Tipton Times ILL

1/6/1994 6/30/1994 51249Tipton Times ILL

7/7/1994 12/29/1994 51250Tipton Times ILL

1/5/1995 6/29/1995 51251Tipton Times ILL

7/6/1995 12/28/1995 51252Tipton Times ILL

1/4/1996 6/27/1996 51253Tipton Times ILL

7/4/1996 12/26/1996 51254Tipton Times ILL

1/2/1997 8/28/1997 51255Tipton Times ILL

9/4/1997 4/30/1998 51256Tipton Times ILL

5/7/1998 12/31/1998 51257Tipton Times ILL

1/7/1999 12/30/1999 51258Tipton Times ILL

1/6/2000 12/28/2000 51259Tipton Times ILL

1/4/2001 6/28/2001 51260Tipton Times ILL

7/5/2001 12/27/2001 51261Tipton Times ILL

1/3/2002 6/27/2002 51262Tipton Times ILL

7/4/2002 12/26/2002 51263Tipton Times ILL

1/2/2003 12/21/2003 51264Tipton Times ILL

1/1/2004 6/24/2004 51265Tipton Times ILL

7/1/2004 12/30/2004 51266Tipton Times ILL

1/6/2005 9/29/2005 51267Tipton Times ILL

10/6/2005 7/27/2006 51268Tipton Times ILL

8/3/2006 5/31/2007 51269Tipton Times ILL

6/7/2007 4/24/2008 51270Tipton Times ILL
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5/1/2008 3/26/2009 51271Tipton Times ILL

4/2/2009 11/25/2010 51272Tipton Times ILL

12/2/2010 6/28/2012 55353Tipton Times ILL

7/5/2012 1/30/2014 56012Tipton Times ILL

2/6/2014 8/27/2015 56584Tipton Times ILL

Tipton times‐gazette
Dates of Publication 1897‐1906

Frequency Weekly

Preceding Title The Tipton Times (Tipton, Mo) 1877 ‐ 1897; The Tipton Gazette (Tipton, 
Moniteau County, Mo) 1895 ‐ 1897

Succeeding Title The Tipton Times (Tipton, Moniteau County, Mo) 1906 ‐ Current

Related Titles

1/23/1896 7/8/1897 51191Tipton Times‐Gazette ILL

7/15/1897 1/6/1898 51192Tipton Times‐Gazette ILL

1/13/1898 7/21/1898 51191Tipton Times‐Gazette ILL

7/28/1898 7/12/1900 51194Tipton Times‐Gazette ILL

7/19/1900 12/27/1900 51193Tipton Times‐Gazette ILL

3/20/1902 3/20/1902 54803Tipton Times‐Gazette ILL

7/19/1906 7/9/1908 51193Tipton Times‐Gazette ILL

Tipton weekly advance
Dates of Publication 1871‐1872

Frequency Weekly

Preceding Title

Succeeding Title

Related Titles

8/18/1871 8/18/1871 51182Tipton Weekly Advance ILL
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9/1/1871 10/6/1871 51182Tipton Weekly Advance ILL

10/20/1871 2/23/1872 51182Tipton Weekly Advance ILL

3/15/1872 3/29/1872 51182Tipton Weekly Advance ILL

4/12/1872 4/12/1872 51182Tipton Weekly Advance ILL

7/19/1872 9/27/1872 51182Tipton Weekly Advance ILL

Wednesday, December 20, 2017 Page 24 of 24

Missouri newspapers available ONLINE can be viewed at 
http://shs.umsystem.edu/newspaper/mdnp/index.shtml


